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A22 D21

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WCLF • Analog Channel 22, DTV Channel 21 • Clearwater, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 404 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 409 m HAAT

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WCLF CP
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A3 D13

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WEDU • Analog Channel 3, DTV Channel 13 • Tampa, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 25.0 kW ERP at 471 m HAAT, Network: PBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 100 kW ERP at 473 m HAAT, Network: PBS

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network
Coverage lost and no other service by same network

WEDU CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WFLA-TV • Analog Channel 8, DTV Channel 7 • Tampa, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 32.0 kW ERP at 465 m HAAT, Network: NBC
vs. Analog (dashed): 316 kW ERP at 471 m HAAT, Network: NBC

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WFLA-TV CP
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A28 D29

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WFTS-TV • Analog Channel 28, DTV Channel 29 • Tampa, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 500 kW ERP at 476 m HAAT, Network: ABC
vs. Analog (dashed): 2630 kW ERP at 471 m HAAT, Network: ABC

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WFTS-TV Licensed
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A50 D47

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WFTT-TV • Analog Channel 50, DTV Channel 47 • Tampa, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 500 kW ERP at 317 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 4170 kW ERP at 445 m HAAT

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WFTT-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WMOR-TV • Analog Channel 32, DTV Channel 19 • Lakeland, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 458 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 331 m HAAT

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WMOR-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WTOG • Analog Channel 44, DTV Channel 44 • St. Petersburg, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 550 kW ERP at 454 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 454 m HAAT

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WTOG CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WTSP • Analog Channel 10, DTV Channel 10 • St. Petersburg, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 17.9 kW ERP at 457 m HAAT, Network: CBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 316 kW ERP at 458 m HAAT, Network: CBS

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network

WTSP CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WTTA • Analog Channel 38, DTV Channel 38 • St. Petersburg, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 1000 kW ERP at 438 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 1410 kW ERP at 438 m HAAT

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WTTA CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WTVT • Analog Channel 13, DTV Channel 12 • Tampa, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 72.3 kW ERP at 436 m HAAT, Network: Fox
vs. Analog (dashed): 316 kW ERP at 433 m HAAT, Network: Fox

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WTVT CP
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WUSF-TV • Analog Channel 16, DTV Channel 34 • Tampa, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 475 kW ERP at 453 m HAAT, Network: PBS
vs. Analog (dashed): 1620 kW ERP at 308 m HAAT, Network: PBS

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

WUSF-TV Licensed
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2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

Station WVEA-TV • Analog Channel 62, DTV Channel 25 • Venice, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 750 kW ERP at 472 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 5000 kW ERP at 476 m HAAT

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WVEA-TV Licensed



Orange

Seminole

Lake

Sumter

Pasco

Hernando

Citrus

Collier

Lee

DeSoto

Hardee

Highlands

Hillsborough

Manatee

Pinellas
Polk

Sarasota

Charlotte Glades

Hendry

Okeechobee

Osceola

Sarasota

Tampa

St. Petersburg

Orlando

Clearwater

Cape Coral

Lakeland

Kissimmee

Winter Haven

Oviedo
FL-24

FL-25

FL-16

FL-23

FL-8

FL-9

FL-10

FL-11

FL-12

FL-13

FL-14

FL-15

FL-3

FL-5

FL-7

A40 D24

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WWSB • Analog Channel 40, DTV Channel 24 • Sarasota, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Granted Construction Permit

CP (solid): 90.0 kW ERP at 234 m HAAT, Network: ABC
vs. Analog (dashed): 2880 kW ERP at 235 m HAAT, Network: ABC

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost but still served by same network

WWSB CP



Orange

Volusia

SeminoleLake

Sumter

Pasco

Hernando

Citrus

Collier

Lee

DeSoto

Hardee

Highlands

Hillsborough

Manatee

Pinellas
Polk

Sarasota

Charlotte
Glades

Hendry

Okeechobee

Osceola

Bradenton

Tampa

St. Petersburg

Orlando

Clearwater

Cape Coral

Lakeland

Kissimmee

Sanford

Apopka

FL-24

FL-25

FL-16

FL-23

FL-8

FL-9

FL-10

FL-11

FL-12

FL-13

FL-14

FL-15

FL-3

FL-5

FL-6

FL-7

A66

D42

2008 Hammett & Edison, Inc.

10 0 10 20 30 40 50MI 200204060 KM

TV Station WXPX • Analog Channel 66, DTV Channel 42 • Bradenton, FL

Expected Change In Coverage: Licensed Operation

Licensed (solid): 210 kW ERP at 476 m HAAT
vs. Analog (dashed): 2240 kW ERP at 465 m HAAT

Market: Tampa-St. Petersburg-Sarasota, FL

Coverage gained after DTV transition
(no symbol) No change in coverage

Coverage lost after DTV transition

WXPX Licensed




